

GAHC010218662024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5314/2024

MULCHAND AGARWALA AND ANR
S/O- LATE OM PRAKASH AGARWALA,
R/O- WARD NO-11, DHUBRI TOWN,
P.O AND P.S- DHUBRI, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783301

2: SATYANARAYAN AGARWALA
S/O- LATE OM PRAKASH AGARWALA
R/O- WARD NO-11
DHUBRI TOWN
P.O AND P.S- DHUBRI
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78330

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
TO BE REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, REVENUE DEPTT., ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DHUBRI REVENUE CIRCLE
DHUBRI

4:JIBON KRISHNA SAHA
S/O- LATE JAY NARAYAN SAHA
R/O- WARD NO-5
DHUBRI
P.O AND P.S- DHUBRI
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

5:MAHENDRA KUMAR SETHIA
S/O- PUNAM CHAND SETHIA
R/O- WARD NO-5
DHUBRI
P.O AND P.S- DHUBRI
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78330

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D SARAF, MS P SHARMA,MR. S S GUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 20.01.2025

In view of the office note dated 09.01.2025, let the case be listed in the admission column after a week on a date to be fixed by the office.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant